44611 S. Grimmer Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538  USA    +1-51-241-9686          sales@lumimaxusa.com
Lumimax Optoelectronic Technology         MPP Film CAP
Metalized Polypropylene (MPP) Film Capacitor
Metalized Polypropylene Film Capacitor is suitable for blocking, coupling, decoupling,
filtering, bypass, timing, temperature control and ideal for use in telecommunication
equipment, data processing equipment, industrial instruments, automatic control
systems and other general electronic equipment, etc.
This Capacitor is winded with metalized polypropylene film dielectric, non-inductive
construction, tinned copper wire leads, and flame-retardant epoxy resin coating.   They have excellent
features of self-healing and good flame retardant according to UL 94-V0.
Features
1. Non induction construction
2. High moisture-resistance
3. Self-healing property
4. Flame retardant type (compliance with UL 94V-0)
5. Very small loss
6. Excellent capacitance and DF for frequency and temperature characteristics.
7. High insulation resistance
Construction and main materials of products
44611 S. Grimmer Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538  USA    +1-51-241-9686          sales@lumimaxusa.com
Electrical specifications
Item Characteristic Requirement Test Method and Condition
Operating temperature -40°C~+105°C
+85°C~+105°C (AC from 75°C), derating
factor 1.35% per °C for R. V. (DC)
Capacitance range 0.001uF ~10uF 1KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25°C
Capacitance tolerance ±2% (G), ±2.5% (H), ±3% (I), ±5% (J),
±10% (K)
1KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25°C
Rated voltage 100/160/250/275/400/630/1000V
Dissipation factor 1KHz<0.10% 1KHz, 1.0Vrms, 25°C
Insulation resistance C≤0.33uF; IR>3000MΩ
C>0.33uF; IR>15000MΩ
100VDC, 60s, 25°C
Withstanding voltage
between terminal
No permanent breakdown or flashover 1.6Ud(d.c) 60 sec.
Cut off current 10mA, ARC=OFF
Voltage rising time 5~10sec.
Part Number System
JMPP    104    J   0450   D    H   15   24
       1                       2               3              4               5             6           7            8
1.  JMPP:   Metalized Polypropylene (MPP) Film Capacitor
2.  Capacitance  Code: 104 means 100,000pF. 475 means 4,700,000pF.  106 means
10,000,000pF
3.  Tolerance:  ±2% (G), ±2.5% (H), ±3% (I), ±5% (J), ±10% (K)
4.  Rated Voltage: 0450=450V; 0630=630V; 1200=1200V; 0250=250V; 2000=2000V
5.  Voltage Category:  D=DC; A=AC
6.  Lead type:  H=straight lead; K=inner kinked lead; N=outer kinked lead
                                                O                     H          K       N          M
7.  Lead Pin pitch (mm): 10 =10mm; 15=15mm; 20=20mm
8.  Lead length (mm):  03=3.0mm; 06=6.0mm; 20=20.0mm; 24=24.0mm
44611 S. Grimmer Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538  USA    +1-51-241-9686          sales@lumimaxusa.com
Manufacturer Part Number and Descriptions
  Item MFR P/N Description
1 JMPP104J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.1uF 5% 400V P=10mm
2 JMPP224J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.22uF 5% 400V P=10mm
3 JMPP334J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.33uF 5% 400V P=10mm
4 JMPP474J0400DH1524     MPP Film DC Cap 0.47uF 5% 400V P=15mm
5 JMPP105J0400DH1524     MPP Film DC Cap 1uF 5% 400V P=15mm
6 JMPP222J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.0022uF 5% 630V P=10mm
7 JMPP473J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.047uF 5% 630V P=10mm
8 JMPP104J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.1uF 5% 630V P=10mm
9 JMPP224J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.22uF 5% 630V P=10mm
10 JMPP474J0630DH1524     MPP Film DC Cap 0.47uF 5% 630V P=15mm
11 JMPP105J0630DH1524     MPP Film DC Cap 1uF 5% 630V P=15mm
12 JMPP103J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.01uF 5% 400V P=10mm
13 JMPP103J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.01uF 5% 630V P=10mm
14 JMPP223J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.022uF 5% 400V P=10mm
15 JMPP223J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.022uF 5% 630V P=10mm
16 JMPP683J0400DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.068uF 5% 400V P=10mm
17 JMPP683J0630DH1024     MPP Film DC Cap 0.068uF 5% 630V P=10mm
18 JMPP64J0400DH1524     MPP Film DC Cap 0.56uF 5% 400V P=15mm
Dimension Specifications
44611 S. Grimmer Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538  USA    +1-51-241-9686          sales@lumimaxusa.com